
2024 NFMS Golf Practice/Match Schedule 

                                                   Last Update 01/10/24 
 

Wednesday, February 21 – Tryouts at Hampton GC (range and putting) 4:40-6:00p 

Monday, February 26 – Practice at Country Land 4:40-6:00p 

Wednesday, February 28 - Practice at Hampton GC (range and putting) 4:40-6:00p 

Monday, March 4 – Practice at Country Land 4:40-6:00p 

Wednesday, March 6 - Practice at Hampton GC (range and putting) 4:40-6:00p  

Monday, March 11 – Practice at Country Land 4:40-6:00p 

Tuesday, March 12 – Middle School Invitational at Ole Atlanta GC. 4:00p shotgun start  (2:45p dismissal) 

Monday, March 18 – Practice at Country Land 4:40-6:00p 

Wednesday, March 20 – Match vs. Lakeside at Country Land 4:40pm  (Players’ dismissal 4:15p) 

Wednesday, March 27 – Match vs. Piney Grove at Country Land 4:40p  (Players’ dismissal 4:15p) 

Thursday, March 28 – Match vs. LMMS and SFMS @ Country Land 4:45p (Players’ dismissal 4:15p) 

April 1-5 – SPRING BREAK:  Practice as much as possible! (Check with pro shop first if at Country Land.)  

Monday, April 8 – Practice at Country Land 4:40-6:30p 

Tuesday, April 9 – Match vs. Vickery Creek and LMMS @ Polo GC 4:15p (Players’ dismissal 3:25p) 

Wednesday, April 17 – Match vs. Hendricks Middle at Country Land 4:45p (Players’ dismissal 4:15p) 

Thursday, April 18 – Match vs. Liberty Middle at Crystal Falls Golf Club 4:15p (Players’ dismissal 3:25p) 
 
Monday, April 22 – Practice at Country Land 4:40-6:30p 
 
Wednesday, April 24 – Practice at Hampton GC (range and putting) 4:40-6:00p 
 
Monday, April 29th – County Championship Tournament at Laurel Springs.  Details/Time TBA 
 
Wednesday, May 1st – End of season breakfast banquet/trophies for players only 8:15a-8:50a in Coach S’ 
room.  
 
     


